VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Sorted on best lap time

Group 3
G3-TT2

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:05:57

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/4/2024-11:36

H B

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color BestTm InLap City/State Group
1 98 Jason White FV 1965 Zink C4 (F/V) Black/Red 1:34.218 10 Hutto TX 3
2 9  Simon Hughes Fv 1968 Lynx B (F/V) Black 1:34.527 5 Houston TX 3
3 69 Elliott O Barron FV 1969 Autodynamics Mk3 Black 1:34.566 4 Terrell TX 3
4 11 David McMasters FV 1965 Zink FV Red 1:35.710 4 Katy TX 3
5 26 Reed Evans FV 1965 Autodynamics FV Burgundy 1:36.892 4 Fayetteville AR 3
6 14 Dave McDowell Fv 1969 Zeitler ZRDO6 White 1:36.964 9  Carrollton TX 3
7 66 Bill Griffith FV 1969 Vee Warrior Formula Vee Black/Silver 1:37.110 4 Cedar Hill TX 3
8 3 David Haldeman Fv 1969 RCA Mk 2 Blue 1:39.223 2 Princeton TX 3
9 85 Chris Underhill FV 1965 Autodynamics MK II Red 1:39.516 6 Van Alstyne Tx 3
10 5 Robert VanLiew Fv 1965 Zink Formula Vee White 1:45.232 7  Tecumseh Ok 3
11 34 Les Lester FV 1966 Formcar White 1:50.548 2 Rudy Ar 3
12 73 Mark Shatwell FV 1972 Volkswagen Scorpion Vee White/Green 0  Tuttle OK 3
13 39 Collin Underhill FV 1967 Autodynamics D4 Blue 0  Van Alstyne TX 3
President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(98) Jason White
1 1:46.350 +12132 11:07:46.993
2 1:37.089 +2.871 11:09:24.082
3 1:36.121 +1.903 11:11:00.203
4 1:34.936 +0.718 11:12:35.139
5 1:37.327 +3.109 11:14:12.466
6 1:38.866 +4.648 11:15:51.332
7 1:34.960 +0.742 11:17:26.292
8 1:34.769 +0.551 11:19:01.061
9 1:34.382 +0.164 11:20:35.443
10 1:34.218 11:22:09.661
(9) Simon Hughes
1 1:44.253 +9.726 11:07:41.842
2 1:36.960 +2.433 11:09:18.802
3 1:35.732 +1.205 11:10:54.534
4 1:35.111 +0.584 11:12:29.645
5 1:34.527 11:14:04.172
(69) Elliott O Barron
1 1:47.165 +12.599 11:07:46.721
2 1:36.984 +2.418 11:09:23.705
3 1:35437 +0.871 11:10:59.142
4 1:34.566 11:12:33.708
(11) David McMasters
1 1:48.128 +12418 11:07:46.432
2 1:37.453 +1.743 11:09:23.885
3 1:35.739 +0.029 11:10:59.624
4 1:35.710 11:12:35.334
(26) Reed Evans
1 1:50.912 +14.020 11:07:53.479
2 1:38.595 +1.703 11:09:32.074
3 1:38.570 +1.678 11:11:10.644
4 1:36.892 11:12:47.536
5 1:38.314 +1.422 11:14:25.850
6 1:37.243 +0.351 11:16:03.093
7 1:39.019 +2.127 11:17:42.112
8 1:37.070 +0.178 11:19:19.182
9 1:37.276 +0.384 11:20:56.458
(14) Dave McDowell
1:50.832 +13.868 11:07:54.340
2 1:38.771 +1.807 11:09:33.111
3 1:37.805 +0.841 11:11:10916
4 1:37.263 +0.299 11:12:48.179
5 1:36.980 +0.016 11:14:25.159
6 1:37.285 +0.321 11:16:02.444
7 1:38.865 +1.901 11:17:41.309
8 1:37.378 +0.414 11:19:18.687
9 1:36.964 11:20:55.651
10 1:37.776 +0.812 11:22:33.427
(66) Bill Griffith
1 1:50.382 +13.272 11:07:52.131
2 1:39.316 +2.206 11:09:31.447
3 1:38.342 +1.232 11:11:09.789
4 1:37.110 11:12:46.899

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(3) David Haldeman
1 1:50.363 +11.140 11:07:54.966
2 1:39.223 11:09:34.189
3 1:39.938 +0.715 11:11:14.127
4 1:39.714 +0.491 11:12:53.841
5 1:41.084 +1.861 11:14:34.925
6 1:40614 +1.391 11:16:15.539
7 1:41.501 +2.278 11:17:57.040
8 1:42.081 +2.858 11:19:39.121
9 1:41.548 +2.325 11:21:20.669
(85) Chris Underhil
1 1:48.742 +9.226 11:07:59.640
2 1:40.778 +1.262 11:09:40.418
3 1:40.624 +1.108 11:11:21.042
4 1:39.689 +0.173 11:13:00.731
5 1:39.917 +0.401 11:14:40.648
6 1:39.516 11:16:20.164
7 1:43178 +3.662 11:18:03.342
8 1:40.729 +1.213 11:19:44.071
9 1:43.804 +4.288 11:21:27.875
(5) Robert VanLiew
1 1:57.198 +11.966 11:08:11.189
2 1:50.305 +5.073 11:10:.01.494
3 1:48485 +3.253 11:11:49.979
4 1:46.054 +0.822 11:13:36.033
p5 2:38584 +53.352 11:16:14.617
6 1:48531 +3.299 11:18:03.148
7 1:45.232 11:19:48.380
8 1:46.828 +1.59 11:21:35.208
(34) Les Lester
1 1:57.665 +7.117 11:08:10.499
2 1:50.548 11:10:01.047
3 1:54.415 +3.867 11:11:55.462
4 1:67.501 +6.953 11:13:52.963
5 2:01.962 +11.414 11:15:54.925
6 1:54.846 +4.298 1:17:49.771
7 1:53932 +3.384 11:19:43.703
8 1:51.695 +1.147 11:21:35.398

Lap
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Diff Time of Day
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII
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G3-TT2

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:05:57

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/4/2024-11:36

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Simon Hughes (9) 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 98 98 98 98 98
David McMasters (11) 2 1" 11 69 69 69 98 14 14 14 14 14
Elliott O Barron (69) 3 69 69 1" 1 98 14 26 26 26 26
Jason White (98) 4 98 98 98 98 1 26 3 3 3 3
Bill Griffith (66) 5 66 66 66 66 66 3 8 8 85 85
Reed Evans (26) 6 26 26 26 26 26 85 34 34 5
Dave McDowell (14) 7 14 14 14 14 14 34 5 5 34
David Haldeman (3) 8 3 3 3 3 3 5
Chris Underhill (85) 9 8 8 8 8 85
Les Lester (34) 10 34 34 34 5 5
Robert VanLiew (5) 1 5 5 5 34 34
Mark Shatwell (73) 12 73
Collin Underhill (39) 13 39

President - Danny Piott

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman
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